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Organizational Directors 

 
 

Association County Commissioners 
of Georgia (ACCG) 
Shaun Adams, Esq. 
Associate Legislative Director 
Association County Commissioners of Georgia 
50 Hurt Plaza, Suite 1000 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
404/522-5022 ext. 133 
404/576-9119 cell 
404/589-7825 fax 
sadams@accg.org 
 

ECG (Electric Cities of Georgia) 
Daryl Ingram 
Vice President, External Affairs 
75 5th Street, NW, Suite 850 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
770/563-0321 
770/335-6990 cell 
dingram@ecoga.com 
 

Georgia Association of Chamber of Commerce 
Executives (GACCE) 
Mr. Daniel Jackson 
President 
Carroll Chamber of Commerce 
200 Northside Drive 
Carrollton, GA 30117 
770/832-2446 
HUdaniel@carroll-ga.orgU 

Georgia Chamber 
Chris Clark 
President & CEO 
233 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
404/223-2281 
Hcclark@gachamber.comU 
 

 
Georgia Dept. of Community Affairs 
Ms. Gretchen Corbin 
Commissioner 
60 Executive Park South, NE 
Atlanta, GA  30329 
404-679-0585 
gcorbin@dca.ga.gov 

 
Georgia Dept. of Economic Development 
Mr. Pat Wilson 
Chief Operating Officer 
75 Fifth St., NW, Suite 1200 
Atlanta, GA  30308 
 404/962-4070 
HUpwilson@georgia.orgU 

 
 
Georgia Economic Developers Association 
(GEDA) 
Kevin Shea 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 1776 
Atlanta, GA  30301-1776 
404/962-4110  
kshea@geda.org 
kshe 

 
Georgia Electric Membership Corporation 
(GEMC) 
Mr. Dennis Chastain 
Vice-President ED 
75 Fifth St., NW, Suite 710 
Atlanta, GA  30308 
404/521-7610 
HUdennis.chastain@georgiaemc.comU 

mailto:dingram@ecoga.com
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At-Large Directors 
 
Mr. Charlie Gatlin 
Senior Projects Consultant 
Georgia Department of Economic 
Development 
75 Fifth Street, NW, Suite 1200 
Atlanta, GA  30308 
678/644-1862 
cgatlin@georgia.org 
 

HMs. Saralyn H. Stafford, CEcD 
Division Director 
External Affairs/Rural Policy 
Georgia Department of Community Affairs 
60 Executive Park South, NE - Atlanta, GA - 30329 
404/679-3166 or 229/386-3307 office 
770/927-5169 cell 
saralyn.stafford@dca.ga.gov 
 

 
Georgia Municipal Association (GMA) 
Alan Dickerson 
Director, Training & Professional Development 
201 Pryor Street SW 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
(678) 686-6213  
HUadickers@gmanet.comU 

 
Georgia Power Company 
Johnna Thomas Robinson 
241 Ralph McGill Blvd., BIN 10190 
Atlanta, GA  30308 

joathoma@southernco.com 

 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Alfie Meek, Ph.D. 
Director, Community Innovation Services 
Enterprise Innovation Institute 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
75 Fifth Street, NW, Suite 300 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 
404/385.1340  
404/894.8194 fax 
innovate.gatech.edu 
alfie.meek@innovate.gatech.edu 
 

 
University of Georgia 
Dr. Jennifer Frum 

VP of Public Service and Outreach 
1234 S. Lumpkin St. 
The University of Georgia 
Athens, GA 30602-3692 
706/248-8042 
jfrum@uga.edu 
 

Technical College System of Georgia 
Jackie Rohosky 
Assistant Commissioner, 
Economic Development Programs/ 
GA Quick Start 
75 Fifth Street NW, Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404/253-2801 
jrohoksy@georgiaquickstart.org 
 
 

Atlanta Gas Light  
Matt Sawhill 
Managing Director, External Affairs 
Treasurer, AGLPAC 
404-/84-3202  office 
404/291-8278  mobile 
msawhill@aglresources.com 
 

mailto:joathoma@southernco.com
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Ms. Pat Merritt ,CEcD 
GAED Curriculum Committee Chair 
Manager, Community Development 
Georgia EMC 
75 Fifth Street, NW, Suite 710 
Atlanta, GA  30308 
404/521-7611 
HUpat.merritt@georgiaemc.com U 
 
  
 

 

UEx-Officio Members 
 
Mr. Harvey Persons 
Mayor 
City of Douglasville 
6695 Church Street 
Douglasville, GA   30134 
678/449-3000  
 770/920-0499 
personsh@douglasvillega.gov 
 
 

Mr. Daylon Martin 
Jones County Board of Commissioners 
P.O. Box 1359 
Gray, Georgia 
31032-1359 
Daylon.martin@jonescountyga.org 
 

Ms. Jennifer Nelson 
Existing Industry & Regional Recruitment 
Georgia Department of Economic 
Development 
478/752-1893 office 
678/640-4348 cell 
jnelson@georgia.org 
 
 

Ms. Corinne Thornton 
Director, Georgia Academy for Economic 
Development  
Director, Office of Regional Services 
Georgia Department of Community Affairs 
P.O. Box 3065 
LaGrange, GA  30241 
706/340-6461 
HUcorinne.thornton@dca.ga.govU 
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